PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
YT Products, LLC	06/07/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ruger Optical, Inc.	
Street Address:	251 W. Barclay Drive	
City:	Sisters	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97759	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7495847
Application Number:	12626316
Patent Number:	8314994
Application Number:	13726459
Application Number:	12859623
Application Number:	12948461
Patent Number:	D610693

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4252831166

Email: tim@intproplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy E. Siegel

Address Line 1: 777 108th Avenue NE, Suite 2240
Address Line 4: Bellevue, WASHINGTON 98004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy E. Siegel

502386239 REEL: 030622 FRAME: 0723

DP \$280,00 7495847

Signature:	/TSiegel37442/
Date:	06/17/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Kruger_Optical_Patent_assignment source=Kruger_Optical_Patent_assignment source=Kruger_Optical_Patent_assignment source=Kruger_Optical_Patent_assignment	#page2.tif #page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 030622 FRAME: 0724

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Patent Owner)

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title, and interest:

- United States of America rights, title and interest in the listed Property
- Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention

1	Title of Invention	SCOPE WITH PUSH-IN WINDAGE/ELEVATION RESET				
	App. Ser. No.	11/340,423	Filing Date	1/26/2006	Docket	KR2.003.US
	Patent No.	7,495,847	Issue Date	2/24/2009		
2	Title of Invention	DUAL MODE	REFL EX AND T	ELESCOPE		
	App. Ser. No.	12/626,316	Filing Date	11/25/2009	Docket	KR2.017.US
3	Title of Invention SCOPE HAVING A ZOON		NG A ZOOM SI	LIDER		
	App. Ser. No.	12/627,350	Filing Date	11/30/2009	Docket	KR2.019.US
	Patent No.	8,314,994	Issue Date	11/20/2012		
4	Title of Invention	SCOPE HAVING FOCUS ROLLER				VD2 024 C1
	App. Ser. No.	13/726,459	Filing Date	12/24/2012	Docket	KR2.021.C1
5	Title of Invention	FLAT WALLED SCOPE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THE SAME				
	App. Ser. No.	12/859,623	Filing Date	8/19/2010	Docket	KR2.025.US
6	Title of Invention	MAGNETIC BORESIGHTER				
	App. Ser. No.	12/948,461	Filing Date	11/17/2010	Docket	KR2.028.US
7	Title of Invention	NECK STRAP MEDIAL PORTION				
	App. Ser. No.	29/312,887	Filing Date	11/19/2008	Docket	KR2.010.DE
<u> </u>	Patent No.	D610,693	Issue Date	2/23/2010		

[Page 1 of 4]

PATENT

REEL: 030622 FRAME: 0725

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Patent Owner)

Assignor

Assignor				
Name	Address			
YT PRODUCTS, LLC	251 W. Barclay Drive			
	Sisters, OR 97759			
	United States of America			

Acciance

Assignee Name	Address
уате	
KRUGER OPTICAL, INC.	251 W. Barclay Drive
Miloden of the tay to the	Sisters, OR 97759
	United States of America

PATENT

REEL: 030622 FRAME: 0726

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Patent Owner)

Whereas the above-identified patent owner (Owner) has acquired the entire right, title and interest in the above-listed patents and patent applications (Property);

And, the Owner desires to assign its entire right, title and interest in the Property to the above-listed assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

Owner hereby assigns, sells and transfers its entire rights, title and interest in said Property, and more specifically for the above-listed pending applications, said rights including ownership rights to any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for any application claiming priority from any one of said above-listed applications, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And Owner hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue from any above-listed application to the above-listed Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And Owner further agrees to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the aforesaid Property, which the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Patent Owners' Signatures (If Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/// Title	Date
Mark A. Thomas for YT Products, LLC	Mullonas President	6-7-201
		<u></u>

PATENT REEL: 030622 FRAME: 0727

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Patent Owner)

Notarization

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)

Executed this

day of JULE

At: US Bank 123 W Hood St Sisters OR 97759

(Signature of Authorized Signatory for YT Products LLC)

State of: oregon

county of: Deschutes

Before me personally appeared: Mark A. Thomas

Who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he in the year 2013

or she is authorized to execute the same this

day of June

OFFICIAL SEAL MARLINA MARIE MOFFETT NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 451331

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 08, 2014

(Notary Public)